McDowell & Rackner PC

® © @ @ ©¢ ©¢ © ©¢ & © © & @ ©

WENDY L. McINDOO
Direct (503) 595-3922
wendy@mcd-law.com

September 27, 2007

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

PUC Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket No. UM 1331

Enclose for filing in the above-referenced docket is [daho Power Company’s Request for
Change to Service List.

A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the
attached certificate of service.

Very truly yours,

7

Aor 7{ deﬁ/

Wendy L/ Mcindoo

cc: Service List

Phone: 503.595.3922 e Fax: 503.595.3928 e www.mcd-law.com
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830 e Portland, Oregon 97204
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4 In the Matter of PUBLIC UTILITY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UM 1331

COMMISSION OF OREGON Investigation IDAHO POWER COMPANY’S REQUEST
5 to consider whether to adopt new federal FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST

standards added to PURPA Section 111(d),
6 related to fuel diversity and fossil fuel
_generation efficiency.
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Idaho Power Company requests that the Oregon Public Utility Commission (“*OPUC”)

9 change the parties on the official service list in this proceeding as follows:
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Remove: Kimberly Perry

Add: Wendy L. McIndoo
McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW 6" Ave Ste 830
Portland OR 97204

wendy@mcd-law.com

DATED: September 27, 2007. McDOWELL & RACKNER PC

L

"Lisa F. Rackher
Of Attorneys for Idaho Power Company

IDAHO POWER COMPANY’S REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST

McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204



1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that | served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in UM

1331 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and first-class

mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below.

Stephanie S. Andrus
Department of Justice
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6 stephanie.andrus@state.or.us
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Jason Eisdorfer
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
jason@oregoncub.org

Lowrey R. Brown
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
lowrey@oregoncub.org

Robin Straughan
Oregon Department of Energy
robin.straughan@state.or.us

Janet L. Prewitt
Department of Justice
janet.prewitt@doj.state.or.us

J. Richard George

Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St 1WTC1301
Portland, OR 97204
richard.george@pgn.com

Melinda J. Davison

Davison Van Cleve PC

333 SW TAYLOR, SUITE 400
PORTLAND OR 97204
mail@dvclaw.com

Michelle R. Mishoe

Pacific Power & Light

825 NE Multnomah St, Ste 2000
Portland, OR 97232
oregondockets@pacificorp.com

Lond ol Hodidr

Wendy L. ﬂdoo

Bob Jenks
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
10 bob@oregoncub.org
11 Patrick Hager
Rates & Regulatory Affairs
12 Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St TWTC0702
13 Portland, OR 97204
1a pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com
Bonnie Tatom
15 Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
16 Salem OR 97308-2148
17 bonnie.tatom@state.or.us
Allen C. Chan
18 Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW TAYLOR, SUITE 400
19 PORTLAND OR 97204
mail@dvelaw.com
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DATED: September 27, 2007, 2007.
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McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204



